

The Police Commission

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

July 12, 2021

MALIA COHEN President

CINDY ELIAS Vice President

JOHN HAMASAKI

DION-JAY BROOKTER

LADDWARD

JAMES BYRNE

JAMES BYRNE Commissioner

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood Secretary

Mr. Dennis J. Herrera City Attorney City Hall, Room 234 #1 Dr. Carlton Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

Attention:

Ms. Joy Perez

Closing Litigation

Dear Mr. Herrera:

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, July 7, 2021, the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 21-63

MAURICE CALDWELL V. CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, ET AL.

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission voted to send the settlement report in the litigated claim of "<u>Maurice Caldwell v. City & County of San Franscisco, et al.</u>, US District Court, Case No. 12-CV-1892 DMR, to the Board of Supervisors <u>without recommendation</u>.

Date of Incident:

March 29, 2021

AYES:

Commissioners Cohen, Elias, Hamasaki, Yee, Byrne

ABSENT:

Commissioner Brookter

Very truly yours,

Sergeant Stacy Youngblood

Secretary

San Francisco Police Commission

cc:

Legal

Fiscal